Surface Mount RF PIN Diodes
in SOT-363 (SC-70, 6 Lead)
Technical Data
Features
• Unique configurations in
surface mount SOT-363
package
– Add flexibility

Typical Package Inductance ................................................................... 2 nH
Typical Package Capacitance .............................. 0.08 pF (opposite leads)
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
HSMP-389a-TR2* 10000 13" Reel
HSMP-389a-TR1* 3000 7" Reel
HSMP-389a-BLK* 100 antistatic bag
HSMP-386L-TR2 10000 13" Reel
HSMP-386L-TR1 3000 7" Reel
HSMP-386L-BLK 100 antistatic bag
* where a = L, R, T, U or V
For technical assistance or the location of
your nearest Hewlett-Packard sales office,
distributor or representative call:
Americas/Canada: 1-800-235-0312 or
408-654-8675
Far East/Australasia: Call your local HP
sales office.
Japan: (81 3) 3335-8152
Europe: Call your local HP sales office.
Data subject to change.
Copyright © 1998 Hewlett-Packard Co.
Obsoletes 5966-2028E
5968-2354E (12/98)